4 Pro forma embedded value as at 30/06/2010 includes the Parent entity and an estimate for ClearView Financial Advice (formerly ComCorp).

3

RETURN ON CAPITAL EMPLOYED

FY11 ROCE

14% POST TAX

UNDERLYING BUSINESS LINE PROFIT
ON CAPITAL EMPLOYED

= 17.7/(120+126)/2
120 126

40
53

79 69

0

50

100

150

200

250

Pro forma 30/06/10 30/06/2011

$M

Capital employed Surplus capital Intangibles and DTA

$239M
$248M

$1.6M
INVESTMENT
RETURN ON

SURPLUS
CAPITAL

$19.3M
UNDERLYING

NPAT

$17.7M
BUSINESS LINE

PROFIT

CAPITAL RETURN

1 Pro forma as if current Capital Management Plan had been implemented as at 30/06/10.
2 Surplus capital above internal target requirements prior to FY11 dividend and capital benefit of utilisation of tax losses.

1

2

4

EMBEDDED VALUE (EV)1

MOVEMENTS FROM FY10 DUE TO:

• Emerging profit

• Reduced expenses across group post
acquisition

• Reduced claims assumption in life insurance

• Increased lapse assumption reflective of
recent trends

• Changed advice fee structure between
Wealth and Financial Planning

EXCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

• Value of future franking credits (potential
value $45m)

• Value of $7m carried forward revenue tax
losses and $9m unrecognised capital losses

• Value attributable to future growth potential

DISCOUNT RATE SENSITIVITY RDR -1% RDR +1%

Net worth 73 73

Life insurance 107 95

Wealth management 47 44

Financial planning 40 37

Total excl. franking credits 267 249

59 65 73

98 104 101

54
63 46

11

16

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

300.0

Proforma including
Parent & ComCorp

30/06/2010

31/12/2010 30/06/2011

$M
Financial planning

Wealth mgmt

Life insurance

Net worth

1 EV increase based on consistently applied risk discount rates of 11% for life insurance and 12.75% for wealth management.
EV is prior to FY11 dividend and capital benefit of utilisation of tax losses.

$223M

$248M
$259M

39

5

2H FY11 OPERATIONAL UPDATE

• Strategic partner developments
 Penetration of Bupa member base continued with MBF telemarketing pilots and member

centres in preparation for broader rollout